District I
1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 8S240
District IT.
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District i n
1000 Ria Brazos Road, Ants, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

EDDY
Additional Well Infonnation
" W o k Type Code
• N
a W d I Type Cede
0
aCafale«OTry
ROTARY
"LaneType Code
P
1 3 Ground Level HevSiaB
2928'
"Multiple
NO TVD 7075 MD12,33!
I I T* -
' BONE SPRING SILVER OAK DRILL,
"SpndDae
\WHEN APPROVED '
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing-weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
26'? 20" Conductor
48?
40' Redi-mlx Surface-- V
17|" 13 3/8" 450* 425 Sx. Surface
11" 8 5/8" 32# 2625' 500 Sx. Surface
7 7/8" _5JL1 17// MD-12.339' 1300 Sx. Surface
= Describe the proposed program, i f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
Oil Conservation Division
Case No. |46Vl //d^C >
Exhibit No. ^ - j J -
ATTACHED SHEET FOR DETAIL
I hereby certify mat the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge ajxrtiefie OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Pnnteafname: J o e J a n l c a Tine:
Title: Permit Eng. Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: joejanica@valomet.com
Date: 0 9 / 2 3 / 1 0 Phone: 5 7 5 - 3 9 1 - 8 5 0 3 . Contatioos of Approval Attached D
_ 1
OGX RESOURCES, LLC.
COPPERHEAD FEE "A" #1H
LOT it 2 SECTION 31
T25S-R29E EDDY CO. NM
1. D r i l l 26" hole to 40'. Set 40' of 20" conductor pipe and cement to surface
with Redi-mix.
2. D r i l l 1 7 h o l e to 450'. Run and set 450' of 13 3/8" 48# H-40 ST&C casing.
Cement with 225 Sx. of 35/65/6 Premium Plus Class "C" POZ cement, + 6%
Bentonite, + 5% Salt, + 5% MPA-5, + 0.7% Sodium Metasilicate, + 5# LCM/Sx.
(Yield 2.00). T a i l i n with 200 Sx of Class "C" cement + 2% CaCl (Yield 1.34)
circu l a t e cement to surface.
3. D r i l l 11" hole to 2650'. Run and set 2650* of 8 5/8" 32# J-55 ST&C casing.
Cement with3300SSx«:of 35/65 Premium Plus Class "C" POZ cement + 4% Bentonite,
+ 5% Salt, + 5% MPA-5, +0.7% Sodium Metasilicate, + 5# LCM/Sx. (Yield2.02)
T a i l i n with 200 Sx. of Class "C" cement + 2% CaCl, (Yield 1.34) circulate
cement to surface.
4. D r i l l 7 7/8" hole to 12,339' MD. Run and set 12,339' of 5\" casing as follows:
5739' of 5 i " 17# P-110 BT&C, 6600' of 5$" 17# P-110 LT&C. easing. Cement wit h
400 Sx. of 35/65 Premium Plus Class "C" POZ cement + 4% Bentonite, + 5% Salt, +
5% MPA-5,+ 0.7% Sodium Metasilicate, + 5# LCM/Sx. (Yield 2.02). T a i l i n wi t h
900 Sx. of Class "C" cement + 2% CaCl, (Yield 1.34) circulate cement to surface.
DISTRICT I
1625 H. FRENCH DR.. HOBBS. NM 86240
DISTRICT I I
1301 W. GRAND AVENUE, ARTESIA. NM 88210
DISTRICT I I I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
1020 S. ST. FRANCIS DR.. SANTA FE. NM 87505
State o f New Mexico
Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
F o r m C - 1 0 2
Revised October 12. 2005
S u b m i t to Appropr ia te D i s t r i c t Off ice
State Lease — 4 Copies